FORM PTO-1595

07-27-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

3 ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

То	the	Honorable	Cor	
----	-----	-----------	-----	--

101104200

ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Metropolitan Water District of
Richardo De Leon Paul A. Rochelle	Southern California Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\hfill\square$ Yes $\hfill \hfill \hf$	
3. Nature of conveyance:	A Company of the Comp
■ Assignments □ Merger	Street Address: 700 North Alameda Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90012
Execution Date: June 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 8 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with	n a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 10, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/326,074	
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes 18 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mail Name: David A. Farah, M.D.	
Internal Address: c/o Sheldon & Mak	7 Total foo (27 CED 2 41) 6 40 00
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00 B Enclosed
Pasadena, CA 91101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 225 South Lake Ave., 9th F	loor 8. Deposit account number:
	19-2090
City <u>Pasadena</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP 91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, correct and any attached copy is a true	the foregoing information is true and copy of the original document.
David A. Farah, M.D.	July 21, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

00000061 09326074

Do not detach this portion

 \mathbf{I}^{\star}

Mail document \$0.000 \$\text{We}\$ recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PAUL A. ROCHELLE, invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a Continuation-in-Part application for United States Letters Patent titled CRYPTOSPORIDIUM DETECTION METHOD.

AND METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, a California corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

day of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this
	JUNE , 19 <u>99</u>
	faul kochelle
	PAUL A. ROCHELLE
	faut Robelle

STATE OF California) ss. COUNTY OF Los Angeles)

On Tune, 1999, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared PAUL A. ROCHELLE, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

(Notary Public)

att.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RICARDO DE LEON, invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a Continuation-in-Part application for United States Letters Patent titled CRYPTOSPORIDIUM DETECTION METHOD.

AND METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, a California corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this	qth	day of
RICARDO DE LEON		
STATE OF California)		
STATE OF California)) ss. COUNTY OF Los Angeles		
On 9 th June, 1999, before the unde State and County aforesaid, personally appeared RICARDO DE LEON, know		
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the		
acknowledged that he executed the same.		
KALPANA SHAH Comm. # 1180677 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 19, 2002		(Notary Public)